El Paso Pipeline Maintenance Summary

This document lists major maintenance and construction outages that are being planned on the EPNG
pipeline system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this posting is to make customers
aware of proposed outages that will affect throughput on the various systems of the pipeline. Dates may
change based on changing business conditions or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines.
Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome.

This document is not intended to be an official notice. When outages are finalized, they will be
posted as Informational Postings, found on the EPNG Pipeline Company Home Page. Refer to
those notices for current outages.

This outage schedule will normally be updated weekly or by special edition if warranted. Please refer to the revision date.

El Paso Natural Gas Co. Outage Schedule

All dates are tentative and subject to change. See EBB Maintenance notices for finalized dates and impacts.

El Paso Natural Gas
Company, L.L.C.

a Kinder Morgan company

f

Revised: 10/10/2024 Questions? Call John Althoff 719-667-7750
EPNG will post an update for the impact to the system as soon as possible. TBD (To Be Determined)

MMCf/d

11/7/2013  12/31/2024 WINDOW Window Rock 3A repair pending
ROCK
7/21/2015  12/31/2024 WILLIAMS 1204 Williams 4B repair pending 35 NM
12/1/2015 @ 12/31/2024 LEUPP 1A Leupp 1A repair pending 25 NM
8/4/2016 12/31/2024 MONUMENT 1B Monument 1B repair pending 20 SM
STA
9/8/2017 12/31/2024 LEUPP 9A Leupp 9A repair pending 25 NM
1/1/2018 12/31/2024 CASA GRANDE 1A Casa Grande 1A repair pending 42 SM
11/6/2018  12/31/2024 WINDOW 1B Window Rock 1B repair pending 35 NM

ROCK
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4B

1A
1A
1204,1200

Plains 15A repair
Plains 8A repair
Flagstaff 2A repair
Keystone 9A repair
Flagstaff 1A repair
Leupp 2A repair pending
Leupp 3A repair pending
Keystone 9A repair
Dimmitt 3A maintenance
Line 1200 Hydrotest Seligman to Hackberry

Plains 3A repair
Line 1008 pipeline remediation - MLV 11 to MLV 11.5 -
(Informational Only)
Line 1100 pipeline repair Benson to Vail
Line 1103 pipeline repair Benson to Vail
Line 2121 External Corrosion Dig Assesment - SWG Bullhead
City Gate - Customer Affected
Line 1007 hydrotest - MLV 17 to MLV 18 - (Informational Only)

Line 1201 Hydrotest Seligman to Hackberry
Line 1201 Hydrotest Seligman to Hackberry

Line 1201 Hydrotest MLV 0 to MLV 1
Lordsburg 1A maintenance

Line 1100 pipeline maintenance Dragoon to Valil
Cornudas 2A maintenance

Keystone 8A repair
Plains 13A repair
Line 2121 Hydrotest - No Current Customer Impact -
Southwest Gas - Tierra Verde, Sam Joy, and Bull Head City
Gate Deliveries on Temporary Gas Supply
Wenden 1A (GE) maintenance
Window Rock 4B maintenance

Dimmitt 1A maintenance
Oracle Station inspection
Hackberry Station inspection
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10/10/2024
10/11/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
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10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/18/2024
10/24/2024
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10/18/2024
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10/16/2024

10/16/2024
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10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/25/2024

10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/24/2024
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11/29/2024

11/29/2024

12/6/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024

10/29/2024

FLORIDA STA
HUECO STA
AMARILLO PL
WILLCOX STA
FLORIDA STA
WILLIAMS
AFTON STA
LEUPP
GALLUP-N ML
ODESSA PL

ODESSA PL
ODESSA PL
CAPROCK
WINDOW
ROCK
LEUPP
PLAINS STA

CAPROCK
EUNICE B
EUNICE B
PHOENIX
FLAG-WEST-PL

FLAG-WEST-PL

SAN JUAN PL
LEUPP
WENDEN STA
LEUPP
ODESSA PL

BLUEWATER
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2A
1B
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1204
1115
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CAPROCK
2B

1B
STA

CAPROCK
1B
1B
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1204

1208

1200
6A
2B

11A
L3140

3B

Florida 2A inspection
Hueco 3A maintenance
Line 1114 pipeline maintenance Getty Schafer to Dumas
Willcox 2A maintenance
Florida 1B inspection
Williams 2B maintenance
Afton 2A maintenance
Leupp 3C maintenance
Line 1204 Hydrotest Window Rock to Navajo
Line 1115 maintenance tool run Eunice to Goldsmith

802164 - Buckhorn Receipt - WTGGAS/EPNG (IWTGBUCK)
BUCKHORN REC - Customer to zero Dth/d during Line 1115
maintenance tool run

302381 - Phillips Goldsmith Receipt - DCP OPER/EPNG
(IPHGOLDS) RES FM PHI - Customer to zero Dth/d during
Line 1115 maintenance tool run
Line 1600 cleaning tool Waha to Gresham
Line 1600 smart tool Waha to Gresham
Caprock 1A inspection
Window Rock 2B inspection

Leupp 1B inspection
Plains Station DOT/ESD Tests - Deliveries cannot be made to
INN3OPLA, IW40-043, or IMUSTANG,; during this outage, no
gas can be received at INN26PLA.

Caprock 2A inspection

Eunice 1B maintenance

Eunice 1B maintenance

Line 1600 mainline valve repair
Line 1204 pipeline maintenance MLV 31 to MLV 33.375

Line 1208 pipeline maintenance MLV 31.25 to MLV 33

Line 1200 special permit MLV 0 to MLV 1
Leupp 6A inspection
Wenden 2B maintenance
Leupp 11A maintenance
WTG Jameson Receipt (ISUNJAME) - Flow Required During
Tool Run - 20 Mmcf/d
Bluewater 3B maintenance
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10/29/2024
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11/1/2024

11/4/2024
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11/5/2024
11/5/2024
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11/7/2024
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10/31/2024

11/8/2024

EUNICE C

ODESSA PL

CARLSBAD
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11/22/2024 FLAG-WEST-PL

11/4/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024

11/7/2024
11/5/2024
11/5/2024
11/6/2024
11/7/2024
11/8/2024
11/9/2024
1/5/2025

11/12/2024

DEMING PL
MOJAVE STA
WINDOW
ROCK
SAN JUAN PL
BONDAD
DEMING PL
BONDAD
DEMING PL
DEMING PL
DEMING PL
TOPOCK-
MOJAVE
HOBBS PL

11/12/2024 CASA GRANDE

11/14/2024

C STA
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3C
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1208
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STA

5B

Eunice 3C mechanical Inspection no flow at ITEXNEUN
(377034) during this maintenance only. Alternate scheduling
location IWAREUNI
WTG Jameson Receipt (ISUNJAME) - Flow Required During
Tool Run - 20 Mmcf/d
Line 1103 pipeline replacement Pecos River to Guadalupe

Line 1204 pipeline maintenance MLV 33.25 to MLV 33.625

Line 1103 cleaning tool Deming to San Simon
Mojave 3A inspection
Window Rock 6B inspection

Line 1218 smart tool Bondad to MLV 1

Bondad 1A inspection

Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon
Bondad 1B inspection

Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon

Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon

Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon

Line 1208 Hydrotest Seligman to Hackberry

Line 3079 pipeline maintenance
Casa Grande C Station maintenance

Window Rock 5B inspection
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12/5/2024

CARLSBAD 3191 Line 3191 cleaning/smart tools Pecos River to South Carlsbad 375
PIPE
334819 - East Loving Receipt - (IELOVING) - Customer to zero
Dth/d during tool run.
358846 - Pinn Cpd #2 Receipt - (IPINCPD2) - Customer to
zero Dth/d during tool run.
50530 - Higby Hole Receipt - (IHIGBYHL) - Customer to zero
Dth/d during tool run.
48862 - Bounds #1 and #2 Receipts - (IBOUNDSR) - Customer
to zero Dth/d during tool run.
334853 - Crawford Receipt - ICRAWFRD) - Customer to zero
Dth/d during tool run.
314843 - Fsd South Carlsbad Receipt - (IMLSCARL) -
Customer to zero Dth/d during tool run.
334823 - Nueva Vista Receipt - (INUVISTA) - Customer to zero
Dth/d during tool run.
SAN JUAN PL 1212 Line 1212 smart tool MLV 1 to MLV 3.25 150
SAN JUAN PL 1212 Line 1212 cleaning tool MLV 1 to MLV 3.25 175
WENDEN STA STA Wenden Station maintenance 150
TOM MIX STA 1A Tom Mix 1A inspection 43
PHOENIX 1100 Line 1100 pipeline maintenance MLV 77 and MLV 79 300
PHOENIX 1100 Line 1100 hydrotest Casa Grande to Gila 300
SAN SIMON 3A San Simon 3A inspection 20
STA
NAVAJO 2C Navajo 2C inspection 100
PHOENIX 1124 Line 1124 cleaning tool Casa Grande to South Mountain 163
EL PASO D 4D El Paso 4D inspection 150
ROSWELL 3A Roswell 3A inspection 65
TUCSON 2019 Line 2019 cleaning tool MLV 0 to Fort Huachuca 6
WINDOW 3B Window Rock 3B inspection 32
ROCK
EL PASO C 1C El Paso C Station maintenance 175
PHOENIX 1124 Line 1124 smart tool Casa Grande to South Mountain 163
PHOENIX 1124 Line 1124 smart tool Casa Grande to South Mountain 163
TUCSON 2019 Line 2019 smart tool MLV 0 to Fort Huachuca 6
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12/6/2024

12/17/2024

12/13/2024

12/19/2024

CARLSBAD
PIPE
LEUPP

1110

4B

Line 1110 pipeline replacement Pecos River to Guadalupe

Leupp 4B inspection
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